TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698428

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/28/2021	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ESTIMATING EDGE LLC
Street Address:	1301 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	BOYNTON BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33426
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6464380	THE PROS KNOW. YOU CAN BID WITH IT, OR A
Registration Number:	6464379	DON'T JUST ESTIMATE FASTER. ESTIMATE BET
Registration Number:	6022857	BUILD IT LIKE YOU BID IT
Registration Number:	6022856	BUILDER BUILT. PRO PREFERRED.
Registration Number:	6022855	IT'S TIME FOR YOUR DATA TO GET ITS HANDS
Registration Number:	6022854	BID SHARP. BUILD SHARP.
Registration Number:	5024886	THE ESTIMATING EDGE
Registration Number:	5969583	INTELLIGENT MOBILE PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5619850	E
Registration Number:	5614225	THE EDGE
Registration Number:	5619849	SMART LABOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

ipdocket@mmmlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0688 900666224

Address Line 1:3343 Peachtree Road NEAddress Line 2:1600 Atlanta Financial CenterAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28665-99895
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLIN L. HOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Kaylin L. Hood/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=x - Termination - IP - Trademarks#page1.tif source=x - Termination - IP - Trademarks#page2.tif source=x - Termination - IP - Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0689

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2015 (the "2015 **IP Security Agreement**"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 5576/0380 and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2020 at reel/frame 6845/0283 (the "2020 IP Security Agreement", and together with the 2015 IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreement"), The Estimating Edge LLC ("**Releasee**") granted to Silicon Valley Bank, as Lender ("**Releasor**"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (together with the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), the "**IP Collateral**"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Releasor hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, and releases and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and/or any other agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the IP Collateral to Releasee.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver, at Releasee's sole expense, to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0690 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 28, 2021.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

--- DocuSigned by:

By: Makenji Strumson
Name: MacKenzie Stevenson

Title: Vice President

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Mark	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
THE PROS KNOW. YOU CAN BID WITH IT, OR AGAINST IT.	88/726,204 6,464,380	December 13, 2019 August 24, 2021
DON'T JUST ESTIMATE FASTER. ESTIMATE BETTER.	88/726,197 6,464,379	December 13, 2019 August 24, 2021
BUILD IT LIKE YOU BID IT	88/588,190 6,022,857	August 22, 2019 March 31, 2020
BUILDER BUILT. PRO PREFERRED.	88/588,188 6,022,856	August 22, 2019 March 31, 2020
IT'S TIME FOR YOUR DATA TO GET ITS HANDS DIRTY	88/588,180 6,022,855	August 22, 2019 March 31, 2020
BID SHARP. BUILD SHARP.	88/588,174 6,022,854	August 22, 2019 March 31, 2020
INTELLIGENT MOBILE PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT	88/588,196 5,969,583	August 22, 2019 January 21, 2020
THE ESTIMATING EDGE	86/456,255 5,024,886	November 17, 2014 August 23, 2016
	86/461,484 5,619,850	November 21, 2014 December 4, 2018
#EDGE/	86/461,446 5,614,225	November 21, 2014 November 27, 2018
SMART LABOR	86/456,684 5,619,849	November 17, 2014 December 4, 2018

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/29/2021 REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0692